

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 191-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:2/3/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/6/2023Final action:2/6/2023

Enactment date: 2/6/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 2/8/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of the Community Relations Board to enter

into a contract with Cleveland Peacemakers Alliance, Inc. for professional services necessary to develop and implement community-based, court-based, hospital-based and evidence-based trauma-informed youth and young adult violence intervention and prevention programs and strategies, for a period of one year with two one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of the Community

Relations Board.

Sponsors: Michael Polensek, Kerry McCormack, Richard A. Starr, Kevin Conwell, By Departmental Request

Indexes: COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 191-2023 Final Version - City Record 2/17/2023 Page 92, 2. 191-2023-FOR PASSAGE-K w

Cleveland Peacemakers Alliance (3), 3. 191-2023-FP Letter - K w Cleveland Peacemakers

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of the Community Relations Board to enter into a contract with Cleveland Peacemakers Alliance, Inc. for professional services necessary to develop and implement community-based, court-based, hospital-based and evidence-based trauma-informed youth and young adult violence intervention and prevention programs and strategies, for a period of one year with two one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of the Community Relations Board.